RESOLUTION NO.108

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle designating a certain portion of Lake Union "Portage Bay" and requesting cooperation of other bodies.

> BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That the Port Commission hereafter designate upon its maps and other records under the name PORTAGE BAY that portion of Lake Union in the City of Seattle which lies to the eastward of the Latona Bridge.

Sec. 2. That copies of this resolution with a statement of the reasons therefor be sent to the following organizations with recommendation that similar action be taken by each:

- The City of Seattle
- 2.
- The County of King The State Board of Land Commissioners 3.
- The Engineer Department U.S.Army, through local U.S. Engineer's Office
 The U.S. Coast and Geodetic Survey
- 5.
- 6.
- 7.
- The U.S. Geological Survey
 The U.S. Land Office
 The U.S. Board of Geographical Names 8.

Adopted by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 1st day of May, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage on the same day.

> President of Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST:

Secretary of Port Commission of the Port of Seattle